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FTS5208 Borg’s Feta and Spinach Gozleme 300g

\ PRODUCT NAME \ Borg’s Feta and Spinach Gozleme 300g Food Service

Contact Borgcraft Pty, Ltd

Details 31-33 Slough Road, Altona, VICTORIA, Australia 3018

Email: Info@borgcraft.switzgroup.com

PRODUCT Rectangular shaped pastry envelope with spinach & feta filling, to be pan-fried or cooked in a

DESCRIPTION | sandwich press to a golden brown colour.

Carton Barcode: 19311648077612 PRODUCT REFEFERENCE FTS5208
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN Australia

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT | Made in Australia from at least 70% Australian ingredients

PACKAGING

PACK SIZE/ WEIGHT/VOLUME PACKAGING TYPE

Minimum Weight of Items (g): 300 | Primary Clear Bag (Plastic Film Barrier)

Pieces in primary packaging: 1 | Packaging 172 x 172 x 25 mm (15 g)

Number Of Packs in Carton 28

Total Nett Weight (g): 8400 | Secondary CORRUGATED BOARD BOX (Carton)
Packaging: 376 x 280 x 205 mm (450 g)

Quantity Cartons per Pallet 60 | Carton Gross Weight (kg) | 9.3 kg

PALLET INFORMATION: PALLET STACKING PATTERN 12 cartons per layer, 5 layers = 60 cartons per pallet

PRODUCT COMPOSITION

WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
RICOTTA, ONION, GARLIC, SALT, PEPPER.

VEGETABLE MARGARINE, SPINACH, SEMOLINA, FETA,

CHARACTERISING PRODUCT INGREDIENTS Percent Quantity in Final Products
INGREDIENTS Spinach 14 %
Feta 5.6 %
Ricotta 1.5%
GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS (GMO) NO

PRODUCT LABELLING DETAILS

INGREDIENT
DECLARATION
ON RETAIL PACK

Wheat Flour, Water, Spinach (14%), Margarine [Vegetable Qil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers
(471, Soybean Lecithin), Food Acid (330), Antioxidant (307b), Natural Flavour, Natural
Colour (160a)], Feta (5.6%) [Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture,
Non-Animal Rennet], Onion, Ricotta (1.5%)(Milk), Semolina (Wheat), Garlic, Salt, Pepper.

Allergen Statement

CONTAINS WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK, SOY

Claims: No Artificial Colours or Flavours. No added Preservatives. 3 Health Star Rating.
DATE CODING/ TRACEABILITY e.g.: BATCH CODING, DATE, Lot USE BY DATE: DAY/ MONTH/ YEAR
ARL: | Clear Film NOT RECYCLABLE

STORAGE & HANDLING REQUIREMENTS

Frozen < -18°C

DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS

Refrigerated Vehicle (-18°C)

SHELF-LIFE CRITERIA

450 days from date of production

METHOD PRESERVATION

Freezing
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Nutritional Information
Servings per package 4
Serving size 758
QUANTITY PER SERVING %DI QUANTITY PER 100g/ml
Energy 743 k) 9% 990 klJ
Protein 45g 9% 6.0g
Fat, total 7.1g 10% 95¢g
-saturated 38¢g 16 % 5.0¢g
Carbohydrate 225¢g 7% 300g
-sugars 13g 1.5% 17¢g
Dietary Fibre l4g 4.2 % 18¢g
Sodium 285 mg 12 % 380 mg
MANDATORY Component Presence Source / Raw Material
AND ADVISORY | Cereals containing gluten Yes Wheat Flour, Semolina
WARNING Crustacea and/ or their products No
STATEMENTS Egg and/ or their products No
Fish and/ or their products No
Milk and/ or their products Yes Feta & Ricotta Cheese
Tree Nuts and/ or their products No
Sesame Seeds and/ or their products No
Peanuts and/ or their products No
Soybeans and/ or their products Yes Soybean Lecithin
Added sulphites at > 10mg/kg No

ANALYTICAL AND SENSORY CRITERIA

CHEMICAL, ANALYTICAL AND CHEMICAL Percentage of Fill: 40% (+/- 2%)

MICROBIOLOGICAL, MICROBIOLOGICAL

QUALITY & TPC: < 1,000,000 cfu/g

ORGANOLEPTIC Yeast & Mould <1000 cfu/g

CRITERIA Staphylococci <100 cfu/g
Bacillus Cereus <100 cfu/g
E. coli <10 cfu/g
Salmonella Not Detected / 25g

SENSORY & ORGANOLEPTIC

Uncooked Pastry

Colour: Pale white
Odour: Fresh pastry dough

Appearance: Pale white and smooth, no traces of

contamination.

Cooked Gozleme

Colour: Even golden brown.

Appearance: Flaky & Crispy

Flavour: Creamy flavour of spinach and cheese
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SERVING Sandwich Press

INSTRUCTIONS 1. Ensure the entire Gozleme fits within your hotplate so no part will be left
uncooked Preheat Press for 3-5 minutes

2. Remove Frozen Gozleme from Packaging.

3. Place Frozen Gozleme on non-stick press. If not non-stick, lightly oil press before
placing Gozleme.

4. Close Press and Cook for 12-15 minutes or until it’s golden-brown.

5. Serve with a side salad or a dip.

Pan Instructions: (Moderate Heat)

1. Add 2 tbsp of oil in a heated pan.

2. Take the frozen Gozleme out of packaging, place in pan.
- DO NOT THAW

3. Cook product on both sides for at least 10-15 minutes each side or until golden
brown.

4. Serve with a side salad or a dip.

Note: Filling might be hot. Wait 2-3 minutes before serving.

Caution: Be careful, hot oil might splatter.

Note: filling may be very hot. Wait 2-3 minutes before serving.
Delicious when served with a squeeze of lemon-juice.

Not recommended for Oven or Airfryer.
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